

CERTIFICATION - M.S.D.S.

International Fasteners Inc. Certifies that screw fasteners sold under the brand name of **Daggerz[™]** brand Screws are tested in accordance with and meet all applicable criteria as referenced below:

 ASTM A510/A510A
 ANSI/ASME B 18.6.4

 ASTM A1040
 ANSI/ASME B 18.18

 ASTM B117
 ASTM C1513

 ASTM C954
 SAE J78

 ASTM C1002
 SAE J933

 ASTM F1941
 ANSI/ASME B 18.6.4

Copies of the ASTM specifications may be obtained from ASTM by visiting www.astm.org. These are copyrighted documents and a fee is assessed to each copy requested.

All **Daggerz[™]** brand self drilling screws meet or exceed ASTM C954 and ASTM C1513 requirements for corrosion resistance and performance.

All **Daggerz[™]** brand drywall sharp point screws meet or exceed ASTM C1002 requirements for corrosion resistance and performance.

All **Daggerz[™]** brand plated screws conform to ASTM F1941 for corrosion resistance, as tested in accordance with ASTM B117.

Daggerz[™] brand Screws are manufactured in ISO 9001 certified factories.

International Fasteners, Inc. Conforms to the standards set by the Industrial Fasteners Institute (IFI) for tapping screws.

<u>M.S.D.S. STATEMENT</u>: All **Daggerz**[™] brand product manufactured for International Fasteners Inc. Are of a non-chemically hazardous nature.